RESOLUTION NO. 2024-232R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING THE AWARD OF A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO THE POUNDS GROUP, LLC, DBA SULLIVAN CONTRACTING SERVICES, THROUGH THE CHOICE PARTNERS CONTRACT COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM, FOR SITE WORK PREP, UTLITY CONNECTION, CONDUIT INSTALLATION, AND ADA SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY FOR THE DUNBAR PARK RESTROOM PROJECT IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$143,101.44; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. A construction contract is hereby awarded through the Choice Partners Contract #21/039MR-14, to The Pounds Group, LLC dba Sullivan Contracting Services for site work preparation, utility connection, conduit installation, and ADA sidewalk connectivity for the Dunbar Park Restroom Project in the estimated amount of \$143,101.44.

PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the city.

PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on December 3, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk